

In the court of the Additional Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
S.T.-40/18, Sessions No.- 149/17 (CIS Regd. No. 177/2017)

37

20-09-2025 Six (06) accused persons are on C.B. Two (02) of them are present by filing hazira and rest Four (04) are absent by filing petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. i/c is present.

Witness Sajedur Rahaman is present today. He is examined, cross examined as PW-3 and discharged.

Document is marked exhibit at the time of examination of witness.

Another witness namely Budhu Md. is present.

Ld. P.P i/c files a petition and states that he will not examine the witness namley Budhu Md. on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the witness is discharged without examination.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 07-03-2026 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Copies of evidence recorded today be supplied to the defence and the prosecution on certificate and proper receipt.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)
Additional Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**